RECORDA

04-15-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 7573/84873

P

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and True | 102420221 Jocuments or copy thereof. |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): $4 - 10 - 0.3$ TT SYSTEMS LLC | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DAVAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 9 VISTA COURT |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | City: PLEASANTVILLE State: NEW YORK Zip:10570 |
| Security Agreement [] Change of Name | |
| Other_ | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| Execution Date: 4/4/03 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Date 4/0/05 and No 6/294 I hereby certify that, or the paper of the was deposited with the paper of the was deposited with the paper of th | 402194 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Darby & Darby P.C. | |
| Internal Address: JOSEPH B. LERCH | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>280.00</u> |
| Street Address: Post Office Box 5257 | [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257 | 8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOSEPH B. LERCH () Name of Person Signing Reg. # 26,936 /14/2003 LMUELLER 00000166 D366484 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 | |
| FC: 6021 280.00 OP | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. D 366,484

Granted: JANUARY 23, 1996 Title: TELEPHONE SET

U.S. Patent No.D 418,516 Granted: JANUARY 4, 2000

Title: ANGLED STAND FOR CALLER ID DISPLAY DEVICE.

U.S. Patent No. D 435,040

Granted: DECEMBER 12, 2000

Title: CORNER INDICATOR FOR CALLER ID DISPLAY DEVICE

U.S. Patent No.D 461,461 S Granted: AUGUST 13, 2002

Title: CORDLESS PHONE AND BASE

U.S. Patent No. D 464,635 S Granted: OCTOBER 22, 2002

Title: CORDLESS PHONE AND BASE

U.S. Patent No. 5,699,414

Granted: DECEMBER 16, 1997

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHARING A SINGLE TELEPHONE LINE

BETWEEN A FACSIMILE MACHINE, DATA MODEM, TELEPHONE ANSWERING

DEVICE, AND A PERSON

U.S. Patent No. 5,666,403

Granted: SEPTEMBER 9, 1997

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHARING A SINGLE TELEPHONE LINE

BETWEEN A FACSIMILE MACHINE, DATA MODEM, TELEPHONE ANSWERING

DEVICE, AND A PERSON

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TT SYSTEMS LLC, a corporation of the State of DELAWARE having an office at 7 ODELL PLAZA, YONKERS, NEW YORK 10701, (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, at least in part, of Letters Patents of the United States of America as follows:

U.S. Patent No. D 366,484
Granted: JANUARY 23, 1996
Title: TELEPHONE SET

U.S. Patent No.D 418,516 Granted: JANUARY 4, 2000

Title: ANGLED STAND FOR CALLER ID DISPLAY DEVICE.

U.S. Patent No. **D** 435,040

Granted: DECEMBER 12, 2000

Title: CORNER INDICATOR FOR CALLER ID DISPLAY DEVICE

U.S. Patent No.D 461,461 S Granted: AUGUST 13, 2002

Title: CORDLESS PHONE AND BASE

U.S. Patent No. **D 464,635 S**Granted: **OCTOBER 22, 2002**

Title: CORDLESS PHONE AND BASE

U.S. Patent No. 5,699,414

Granted: **DECEMBER 16, 1997**

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHARING A SINGLE TELEPHONE LINE BETWEEN A FACSIMILE MACHINE, DATA MODEM, TELEPHONE ANSWERING DEVICE, AND A PERSON

U.S. Patent No. 5,666,403

Granted: SEPTEMBER 9, 1997

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SHARING A SINGLE TELEPHONE LINE BETWEEN A FACSIMILE MACHINE, DATA MODEM, TELEPHONE ANSWERING DEVICE, AND A PERSON

WHEREAS, DAVAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of NEW YORK having an office at 9 VISTA COURT, PLEASANTVILLE, NEW YORK 10570, (hereafter called ASSIGNEE), has acquired ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and is desirous of having a document evidencing that acquisition;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer its entire interest in said inventions and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document on behalf of **TT SYSTEMS LLC** with the full authority of its Board of Directors and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

TT SYSTEMS LLC

Dated: 4 04 03

RECORDED: 04/10/2003

Rick Jones

Its: Secretary